This is with reference to the revised outcome filed on January 29, 2026, pursuant to Regulation 
30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, in relation to the circular resolution passed on January 29, 2026, for the 
conversion of 14,47,512 (Fourteen Lakhs Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Twelve) 
Convertible Warrants into an equivalent number of Equity Shares and the allotment of 
14,47,512 Equity Shares of the Company. 

We wish to clarify that in our initial disclosure dated January 29, 2026, it was inadvertently 
stated that the approval for allotment of shares upon conversion of warrants was granted at a